	-1999 vocket No.:	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)       RI         OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)       Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar         POS/REV02       101112	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):       MRA         J. Adam Krugh IV       MRA         Mark J. Catanzaro       & -13 - 99         James D. Parks       & -13 - 99	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: J. Adam Krugh IV Internal Address:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🗷 Assignment 🗌 Merger	Street Address: 3912 W. 73 Terrace	
Security Agreement     Change of Name		
Other	City: Prairie Village State: KS ZIP: 662080	
Execution Date: August 12, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	
Additional numbers attac	hed? 🗋 Yes 🗷 No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Robert D. Hovey	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Hovey, Williams, Timmons & Collins	<ul> <li>Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account</li> </ul>	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2405 Grand Blvd., Suite 400	8. Deposit account number: 19-0522	
City: Kansas City State: MO ZIP: 64108		
9. Statement and signature.	USE THIS SPACE ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy August 13, 1999	
Name of Person/Signing Total number of pages including cover st	Signature Date	

REEL:	010182	FRAME:	0136

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, J. ADAM KRUGH IV, of 3912 W. 73 Terrace, Prairie Village, Kansas 66208-2931; MARK J. CATANZARO of 7811 W. 100 Terrace, Overland Park, Kansas 66212; and JAMES D. PARKS of 1009 Palmer Drive, Olathe, Kansas 66061, have jointly invented certain new and useful improvements in

## **ELEVATED WARNING SYSTEM FOR VEHICLES**

for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, J. ADAM KRUGH IV, an individual citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3912 W. 73 Terrace, Prairie Village, Kansas 66208-2931, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said invention, said application, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, J. ADAM KRUGH IV, MARK J. CATANZARO and JAMES D. PARKS, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said J. ADAM KRUGH IV, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under the following:

(a) said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared, and executed by us preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor;

(b) said application;

(c) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said application;

(d) any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions and continuations;

 (e) any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America;

(f) any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America;

(g) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications;

(h) any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and

(i) any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America.

All of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said J. ADAM KRUGH IV for his own use and behoof, and for his successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

-2-

EXECUTED this $12^{-12}$ day of August, 199 <sup>-9</sup> .
Adam Kruch IV
J. Adam Krugh IV
EXECUTED this 12 day of <u>Current</u> , 199 <u>7</u> .
Mark J. Catanzaro
EXECUTED this <u>12</u> day of <u>AUGUST</u> , 199 <u>9</u> .
James D. Parks
James D. Parks

(Docket No. 26198-A)